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Australian 10 km Road Junior Men

1975
1977
1979
1981
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

NSW
NSW
NSW

Rod Huxley
Rod Huxley
Michael Woods
Michael Woods NSW
Alan Muir NSW
Steve Richardson VIC

Robert McFadden SA
Craig Brill VIC
Nicholas Ahern  NSW
Nicholas Ahern  NSW
Greg Robertson  TAS
Steve Beecroft VIC
Anthony Miles QLD
Dion Russell VIC
Dion Russell VIC
Darren Bown SA
Stephen Brooks  VIC
Troy Sundstrom  NSW
Troy Sundstrom  NSW
Troy Sundstrom  NSW
Troy Sundstrom  NSW
Troy Sundstrom  NSW
Jared Tallent VIC
Jared Tallent VIC
Jared Tallent VIC
Adam Rutter NSW

Michael McCagh WA
Brendon Reading ACT
Brendon Reading ACT

50:14.2
47:30.0
47:09.1
44:09.0
45:22.0
47:25.3
47:03.4
45:31.0
44:01.0
42:37.0
44:27.3
42:30.0
42:47.0
44:00.0
44:42.0
45:06.0
46:55.0
42:47.0
42:55.0
43:51.0
43:20
43:56
43:53
45.20
44,56
42:10
42:39
46:45
46:06

Bruce Cook
Mark Nugent
Michael Harvey
Alan Muir
Richard Everson
Robert McFadden
lan Waters

Ben Richardson
Craig Brill

Julian Weller

Richard McPherson

Gary Vogler
Daniel Andrikis
Duane Cousins
Jason Moore
Luke Collis
Damien O'Mara
Luke Adams
Christian Bone
Liam Murphy
Daniel Thorne
Douglas Connelly
Aaron Mellor
Shaun Archer
Adam Rutter
Ben Perske

Ashley Colquhuon

Brook Keys
Daniel Coleman

QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
SA
SA
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
WA
ACT
ACT
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
SA
VIC
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
QLD
ACT
NSW
TAS

50:19.0
48:40.0
48:28.6
44:34.0
47:58.0
48:05.1
48:02.2
46:09.0
45:39.0
47:57.0
50:10.8
46:02.0
44:05.0
44:47.0
44:45.0
47:34.0
47:20.0
43:48.0
44:56.0
44:43.2
45:26
44:10
47:40
47.12
44,56
47:28
47:09
50:29
46:47

Greg Sockhill
Michael Woods
Tim Stone
Michael Harvey
Ben Cullen

Paul Nunn
Andrew Ludwig
Alex Crawford
Ben Richardson
Mark Davidson
Andrew Neale
Daniel Andrikis
Gary Vogler
Darren Bown
Daniel Andrikis
Noel Wooler
Graham Watt
Trenton Hawkins
Trenton Hawkins
Trenton Hawkins
Chris Erickson
Jared Tallent
Kim Mottram
Aaron Meller
Ben Perske

Ashley Colquhuon

Daniel Coleman
Anson Perin
Kyle Bryant

QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
WA
ACT
ACT
SA
ACT
QLD
WA
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
SA
NSW
QLD
ACT
TAS
NSW
VIC

50:33.0
48:59.0
49:34.9
45:08.0
48:05.0
48:47.6
49:10.0
47:30.0
46:38.0
48:30.0
53:01:8
46:11.0
45:51.0
49:09.0
45:00.0
47:59.0
49:57.0
47:06.0
46:09.0
44:50.7
48:24
46:35
47:44
47.40
47.33
47:53
48:54
61:23
47:57

The U20 10km championship, which had been held in June in conjunction with the Canberra carnival, was moved to the Australian
roadwalking championships in 2008 to replace the Under 20 20 km event that was scheduled there.

2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Daniel Coleman TAS
Bird-Smith, Dane QLD
Bird-Smith, Dane QLD

Dane Bird-Smith QLD
Brad Aiton QLD
Jesse Osborne VIC
Carl Gibbons NSW
Tyler Jones NSW
Bradley Mann WA

44:19
44:07
43:00
43:57
44:59
44:32

45:19
44:44

52:24

Brendon Reading
Fitzsimons, Sean
Fitzsimons, Sean
Dale Hennighan
Blake Steele
Steven Washburn

Adam Garganis

Luke McCutcheon

ACT
WA
WA
WA
SA
NSW

VIC
QLD

46:31
45:14
43:05
51:06
45:33
49:40

45:39
46:17

Daniel Payne
Cowley, Rhydian
Aiton, Brad

Dale Hennighan

Lucas Taylor
Adam Mylonas

VIC
VIC
QLD

WA

VIC
NSW

46:59
45:23
45:13

48:46

59:37
56:19

In 2016, an additional U20 10km championship was created, with the Oceania U20 10km Roadwalk Championship to be contested
with the Summer 20km Championships.

Oceania 10km Championship U20 Men

2016
2017
2018
2019

Tyler Jones NSW
Declan Tingay WA
Declan Tingay WA
Oscar Tebbutt NSW

42:22
42:35
42:37
44:19

Kyle Swan
Kyle Swan
Kyle Swan
Tristan Camilleri

VIC
VIC
VIC
SA

42:48
43:56
42:40
44:27

Adam Garganis

Luke McCutcheon

Mitchell Baker
Tim Fraser

VIC
QLD
ACT
ACT

42:53
44:36
45:53
44:28



Australian 20km Road Junior Men

1983  Alan Muir NSW  1:34:29 Andrew Duncan VIC 1:37:20 Richard Everson VIC 1:37:44
1984  John Hart NSW  1:36:02 Paul Copeland VIC 1:36:17 Steve Richardson  VIC 1:37:20
1985  Robbie McFadden SA 1:36:55 Craig Brill VIC 1:38:03 Jack Grimanes NSW  1:41:35
1986  Paul Copeland  VIC 1:31:57 Craig Brill VIC 1:34:12 Kevin Lowden VIC 1:37:43
1987  Kevin Lowden  VIC 1:33:29 Craig Brill VIC 1:34:58 Simon Rickinson  VIC 1:42:21
1988  Kevin Lowden  VIC 1:38:28 Mark Fletcher VIC 1:41:11 Peter Vanstan VIC 1:48:58
1989  Mark Fletcher VIC 1:39:25 Matthew Robertson TAS 1:46:15 Igor O'Neill NSW  1:48:22
1990  Jeffrey Goller VIC 1:37:22 Matthew Robertson TAS 1:39:29 Darian Law NSW  1:43:07
1991  Anthony Miles QLD  1:34:24 Duane Cousins VIC 1:36:23 Matthew Robertson TAS  1:38:01
1992  Daniel Andrikis ACT  1:33:36 Duane Cousins VIC 1:37:06 Rohan Best TAS  1:42:32
1993  Dion Russell VIC 1:29:50 Duane Cousins ViIC 1:30:24 Jason Moore QLD  1:33:13
1994  Jaime Warner VIC 1:47:26 Graham Watt WA 1:50:17 Michael Grogan NSW  1:59:23
1995  Luke Adams NSwW  1:37:28 Christian Bone WA 1:46:19 Marcus Dwyer VIC 1:48:04
1996  Nathan Deakes VIC 1:26:27 Mark Blackwood  VIC 1:29:51 Marcus Dwyer VIC 1:32:58
1997  Troy Sundstron NSW  1:32:23 Matthew Griggs ACT 1:39:41 Anthony Burling NSW  1:47:09
1998  Jon Gawley NSW  1:32:33 Liam Murphy SA 1:34:30 Warren Russell NSW  1:40:05
1999  Troy Sundstrom NSW  1:29:58 Jarred Russell VIC 1:41:38 Chris Erickson VIC 1:42:00
2000  Troy Sundstrom NSW  1:26:54 Chris Erickson VIC 1:44:05 -

2001  No starters. - -

2002  Jared Tallent VIC 1.53.03 - -

2003  Jared Tallent VIC 1.33.54 Kim Mottram SA 1.36.47 Travis Middlemiss VIC 1.41.30
2004  Ashley Colquhuon ACT  1:40:24 Aaron Humphrey ~ TAS 2:02:26 -

2005  Michael McCagh WA 1:32:19 Aaron Humphrey  TAS 1:59:43 -

2006  lan Rayson NSW  1:39:36 - -

2007  lan Rayson NSW  1:34:35 Anson Perin NSW 2:14:20 -

The U20 20km championship was decommissioned in 2008 because of the presence of an U23 20 km championship which is held in
conjunction with the summer championships. The U20 boys now have a 10,000m track championship in the summer and a 10km road

championship in the winter.

Australian 8km Road Under 18 Men

1983  Paul Copeland VIC 37:28 Jack Grimmanes NSW  38:20 Andrew Ludwig QLD 38:34
1984  Paul Copeland VIC 37:10 Nick A’Hern NSW  37:18 Craig Brill VIC 38:09
1985 Nick A’Hern NSW  37:02 Craig Birill VIC 37:34 Alex Crawford NSW 37:43
1986  Nick A’Hern NSW  36:14 Kevin Lowden VIC 37:07 Mark Fletcher VIC 37:41
1987  Greg Robertson  TAS 36:21 Andrew Brown NSW  36:31 Ken Clifford NSW 37:23
1988  Andrew Brown NSW  36:15 Colin Ward ACT 38:24 Brad Hallsworth NSW 39:05
1989  Rohan Best TAS 38:16 Andrew Brown NSW  39:39 Michael Bissett WA 42:17
1990  Garry Volger ACT  38:16 Steve Frost NSW  39:27 Andrew Mitchell NSW 40:33
1991  Dion Russell VIC 36:39 Garry Vogler ACT 37:06 Matthew Ness NSW 37:32
1992  Dion Russell VIC 34:21 Darren Bown SA 36.50 Mark Blackwood  VIC 37.11
1993  David Miles QLD  36:13 Luke Collis NSW  36.40 Luke Adams NSW 37.08
1994  Mark Blackwood VIC 38:10 Marcus Dwyer VIC 38:57 Nathan Deakes VIC 39:49
1995  Liam Murphy SA 35:45 Jason Bown SA 36:07 Brad Malcolm VIC 36:48
1996  Troy Sundstrom NSW  35:15 Trenton Hawkins  VIC 36:12 Matthew Griggs ACT 38:05
1997  Troy Sundstrom NSW  33:37 Warren Russell NSW  36:09 Paul Sluysters TAS 38:02
1998  Troy Sundstrom NSW  35:05 William Armstrong QLD 38:40 Daniel Vellis NSW 39:44
1999  Douglas Connelly NSW  36:25 Darren Breckon NSW  37:40 Scott Holloway WA 37:55
2000 Darren Breckon NSW  36:35 Jared Tallent VIC 37:03 Aaron Mellor NSW 39:03
2001  Jared Tallent VIC 41:34 Shaun Archer ACT 41:49 Matthew Lowe TAS 44:14
2002  Adam Rutter NSW  37.40 Shaun Archer ACT 37.40 Ben Perske QLD 39.25
2003  Ben Perske QLD 38.31 Matt Harris SA 40.09 Aaron Humphrey ~ TAS 40.12
2004  lan Rayson NSW  39:38 Matt Harris SA 39:59 Martyn Wheatley WA 40:00
2005 Daniel Coleman TAS  39:22 Greg Wolszczak SA 41:08 Brendon Reading  ACT 42:34
2006  Daniel Coleman TAS  36:33 Kyle Bryant VIC 36:45 Brendon Reading  ACT 38:57
2007  Rhydian Cowley VIC 37:56 Brook Keys NSW  38:11 Kyle Malone NSW 38:25
In 2008, the Under 18 roadwalking distance was changed from 8km to 10km to bring it in line with international standards
Australian 10km Road Under 18 Men

2008  Dane Bird-Smith QLD  45:00 Sean Fitszimons WA 45:10 Rhydian Cowley VIC 48:50



2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Bird-Smith, Dane
Aiton, Brad

Brad Aiton
Nathan Brill
Nathan Brill

Kyle Swan

Kyle Swan
Connor Frew
Mitchell Baker

QLD
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC

VIC
VIC
ACT
ACT

44:07
45:13
45:48
45:03
43:34

45:10
45:44
46:55
46:36

Australian 5km Road Under 16 Men

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018

Jason Bown
Troy Sundstrom
Troy Sundstrom
Douglas Connelly
Kuri Harpley
Jared Tallent
Richard Kozaris
Jamie Barnes
Luke Fitzgerald
Glen Sellen
Brendon Reading
Brook Keys
Sean Fitzsimons
Sean Fitzsimons
Blake Steele
Aiton, Brad
Brill, Nathan
Brill, Nathan
Tyler Jones
Kyle Swan
Declan Tingay
Kyle Bedford
Oscar Tebbutt
Joe Cross

SA
NSW
NSW
NSW
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
ACT
NSW
WA
WA
SA
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
VIC
WA
NSW
NSW
SA

William Robertson TAS

22:49
23:13
21:37
23:13
23:14
23:31
26:01
25:30
24.46
24.22
24:24
25:01
24:12
23:32
23:44
23:54
22:59
22:06
23:33
23:52
25:02
24:27
24:01
24:02
23:14

Australian 3km Road Under 14 Men

1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

David York
Darren Breckon
Troy Upward
Scott Holloway
Chris Clifford
Richard Kozaris
Stephen Frew
Greg Wolszczak
Greg Wolszczak
Aaron Jelfs
Aaron Jelfs
Nathan Fazldad
Nathan Fazldad
Samuel Dib
Jesse Oshorne
Tesch, Benjamin
Jones, Tyler
Jones, Tyler
Kyle Swan
Dylan Richardson
Xachary Newton
Joe Cross

Tom Jessep
Thomas Hunt

SA
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
VIC
NSW
SA
SA
SA
SA
NSW
NSW
WA
QLD
QLD
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
WA
SA
NSW
ACT

13:51
16:31
14:25
14:00
15:10
14:48
14:53
16:26
15.15
16.07
14:50
15:14
15:00
14:38
15:28
14:31
14:46
15:59
14:41
14:46
15:05
14:17
15:03
14:55

Fitzsimons, Sean
Washburn, Steven
Jesse Oshorne
Jesse Oshorne
Tyler Jones

Declan Tingay

Jamie McCutcheon

Dylan Richardson

Nelson McCutcheon

Liam Murphy
Zane Jenkinson
Chris Erickson
Chris Erickson
Darren Breckon
Chris Clifford
Chris Clifford
Aaron Humphrey
Leigh Fawkes
Greg Wolszczak
Greg Wolszczak
Kyle Malone
Nicholas Mirarchi
Jordan Mulhearn
Steven Washburn
Dib, Samuel
Bates, Harry

Zac Partington
Thomas Doyle
Reese Walmsley
Callum Burns
Dylan Richardson
Joe Cross
Gwyllym Young
Kris Hayward

Troy Sundstrom
Tyson Davey
Darren Breckon
Justin Appleby
Richard Kozaris
Stephen Frew
Jayden Strattan
Kyle Bryant
Kyle Bryant
John Platt

Kyle Malone
Jordan Mulhearn
Samuel Dib
Nathan Fazldad
Benjamin Tesch
Allamby, Bill
Lees, Mitchell
Swan, Kyle
Alix Harlington
Callum Burns
Spencer Burns
Corey Dickson
Jonathan Wearne
Jonathan Wearne

WA
NSW
QLD
QLD
NSW

WA
QLD
NSW
QLD

SA
QLD
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
TAS
VIC
SA
SA
NSW
VIC
NSW
NSW
WA
ACT
WA
NSW
VIC
ACT
NSW
SA
ACT
QLD

NSW
SA
NSW
NSW
VIC
NSW
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
QLD
VIC
WA
VIC
SA
ACT
ACT
VIC
QLD
QLD

45:14
51:23
46:07
45:57
46:01

46:48
48:00
47:07
46:54

23:13
25:31
25:26
23:52
24:02
23:25
27:23
27:59
24.37
25.46
24:57
25:31
25:09
25:19
24:45
24:20
24:20
25;25
23:36
24:59
27:14
24:27
24:26
24:11
23:54

14:03
16:26
14:43
14:47
15:57
15:36
16:09
16:26
15.26
16.27
15:27
15:26
15:02
15:22
15:46
15:02
15:43
16:54
14:54
15:26
15:19
14:25
15:12
14:55

Steele, Blake

Henninghan, Dale
Harry Bates

Jay Felton

Adam Garganis
Alix Harlington
Connor Frew
Mitchell Baker
Ben Reid

Stephen Brooks
Tim Little-Overton
Greg Hubbard
Darren Breckon
Kevin Lacey
Aaron Mellor
Aaron Humphries
Brody Crane
Blake Egelton
Brendon Reading
Daniel Coleman
Chase Richardson
Chae Richardson
Chris Ninyett
Brad Simpson
Oshorne, Jesse
Oshorne, Jesse

Connor McShanag

Adam Garganis
Declan Tingay

Christopher Gerken

Connor Frew
Mitchell Baker
Hayden Blaskett
Heath Beveridge

D Upward

William Armstrong

Vincent Riviere
Aaron Mellor
Peter Biggs
Jamie Barnes
Greg Wolszczak
Daniel Lineen
Daniel Coleman
Jason Pisani
Chase Richardson
Timucin Girgin
Steven Washburn
Stephen Washburn
Matthew Oswalds
Anderson, Tristan
Doyle, Tom
Ferguson, Gatasew
Callum Burns
Yanis Benzenati
Harrison Mavin
Nikola Mandic
Dylan Daly
Lachlan McCure

SA
WA
ACT
NSW
VIC

SA

ACT
ACT
WA

VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
QLD
NSW
TAS
TAS
NSW
ACT
TAS
TAS
TAS
WA
VIC
QLD
QLD
VIC
VIC
WA
WA
ACT
ACT
NSW
VIC

NSW
QLD
SA
NSW
QLD
VIC
SA
VIC
TAS
NSW
TAS
VIC
NSW
NSW
NSW
WA
NSW
TAS
ACT
QLD
NSW
VIC
NSW
QLD

46:49
52:27
50:19
48:46
49:20

52:40
48:32
47:52
48:03

24:12
25:55
27:00
24:54
27:44
24:05
28:39
28:41
26.45
25.53
25:00
26:01
27:11
27:37
24:53
24:33
24:32
25:33
23:51
25:42
30:16
24:27
24:39
25:12
25:02

15:21
16:40
15:06
15:54
16:06
15:49
16:25
16:47
15.29
16.43
16:14
15:41
15:38
15:42
16:12
15:20
16:18
16:50
15:03
16:02
15:55
14:28
16:43
14:55



2018  Kai Norton QLD 15:30 Alex Bradley QLD 15:42 Sam McCure QLD 16:18



